
M.S. in Health Services Administration, Summer Tracks 

Patient Safety Program Administration, Starts Summer 2018 (30 Credits Total)   

Term  Course Title  Credits  Delivery Method 

Summer I  Identifying Healthcare Risk & Quality  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Continuous Quality Improvement  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Risk Management Systems  2  Online Asynchronous 

Fall I  The Evolution of American Health Services  2  Online Synchronous 

  Intro to Patient Safety Administration  3  Online Synchronous 

  Health Services Administration Seminar  1  Residential‐Laramie 

Spring I  Preventing Fraud, Abuse & Waste  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Prescription Benefit Management Decisions  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Medicare, Medicaid & The Affordable Care Act  2  Online Asynchronous 

Summer II  Health Services Administration Research Methods  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Statistics for Health Services Administration  3  Online Synchronous 

Fall  II  Empirical Analysis for Health Services Administration  3  Online Synchronous 

  Health Services Administration Independent Project  3  Online Synchronous 

  Health Services Administration Seminar  1  Residential‐Laramie 

  Comprehensive Final Exam  0  Residential‐Laramie 

 

Health Institution Leadership, Starts Summer 2018 (30 Credits Total) 

Term  Course Title  Credits  Delivery Method 

Summer I  Financial Planning in Health Care  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Motivating Health Care Personnel  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Strategic Innovation in Health Care  2  Online Asynchronous 

Fall I  The Evolution of American Health Services  2  Online Synchronous 

  Intro to Health Institution Leadership  3  Online Synchronous 

  Health Services Administration Seminar  1  Residential‐Laramie 

Spring I  Preventing Fraud, Abuse & Waste  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Health Economics Decision Analysis  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Identifying Healthcare Risk & Quality  2  Online Asynchronous 

Summer II  Health Services Administration Research Methods  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Statistics for Health Services Administration  3  Online Synchronous 

Fall  II  Empirical Analysis for Health Services Administration  3  Online Synchronous 

  Health Services Administration Independent Project  3  Online Synchronous 

  Health Services Administration Seminar  1  Residential‐Laramie 

  Comprehensive Final Exam  0  Residential‐Laramie 

 

Health Quality Measurement & Improvement, Starts Summer 2018 (30 Credits Total)  

Term  Course Title  Credits  Delivery Method 

Summer I  The Food & Drug Administration  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Identifying Healthcare Risk & Quality  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Continuous Quality Improvement  2  Online Asynchronous 

Fall I  The Evolution of American Health Services  2  Online Synchronous 

  Intro to Health Quality Measurement & Improvement  3  Online Synchronous 

  Health Services Administration Seminar  1  Residential‐Laramie 

Spring I  Gathering Quality‐Related Data  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Quality‐Based Initiatives in Health Care  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Managing Quality in a Healthcare Practice  2  Online Asynchronous 

Summer II  Health Services Administration Research Methods  2  Online Asynchronous 

  Statistics for Health Services Administration  3  Online Synchronous 

Fall  II  Empirical Analysis for Health Services Administration  3  Online Synchronous 

  Health Services Administration Independent Project  3  Online Synchronous 

  Health Services Administration Seminar  1  Residential‐Laramie 

  Comprehensive Final Exam  0  Residential‐Laramie 

 


